Adams, director of Mount Wil-
son observatory, stated—is maintaining a 
speed of 11,000 miles per second. This 
speed was measured by means of the spec-
troscope. 

At a velocity of 11,000 miles per 
second, it was stated, it is traveling at 
a rate of over 346,000,000,000, (Three 
Hundred Forty Six Billion) miles a year 
and, were it traveling earthward, would 
require 120,000,000, (One Hundred 
Twenty Million) years to reach this world. 

Think of the power represented in 
this inconceivable speed of the nebula. Is 
there even a remote possibility of a crash? 
The prophet Isaiah beautifully answers 
this question for us as he advises us to 
look heavenward: